



**BID 2017-018 PARKING GARAGE REPAIRS**

Knowles Industrial Services Corp  
295 New Portland Rd, Gorham, ME

Hascall & Hall  
PO Box 1838, Portland ME

Standard Waterproofing  
55 Grove St., Waterville, Me 04901

Contracting Specialists Inc.  
453 South Main St., Attleboro, Ma 02703

Acme Waterproofing Co., Inc.  
21 Nightingale Ave, Quincy, Ma 021169

**General Conditions**

All other work other than Unit Price Work

\$ 9,900.00

\$ 9,850.00

\$ 3,500.00

\$ 32,100.00

\$ 46,640.00

**Unit Price work:**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	DT-DT shear connection repair (estimated)	ea	55	90.00	4950.00	134.72	7409.60	95.00	5200.00	75.00	4125.00	8.50	4428.00
2	DT connection pocket repair	ea	52	100.00	5200.00	67.84	3527.68	121.00	6300.00	240.00	13200.00	177.98	9255.00
3	Overhead connection repair	ea	3	500.00	1500.00	214.88	644.64	700.00	2100.00	300.00	900.00	442.00	1326.00
4	Joint & Cove sealant replacement	lf	1150	12.00	13800.00	8.78	10097.00	10.44	12000.00	12.50	14375.00	22.05	25357.00
5	Overhead supplemental steel	ea	5	500.00	2500.00	512.40	2562.00	1440.00	7200.00	935.00	4675.00	1201.20	6006.00
6	CIP/PC deck repair	sf	55	100.00	5500.00	169.35	9314.25	196.00	10750.00	90.50	4977.50	251.52	13833.00
7	Standard duty Traffic membrane	sf	430	8.00	3440.00	13.7	5891.00	13.95	6000.00	8.50	3825.00	9.65	4150.00
8	Crack Chase	lf	200	11.00	2200.00	6.04	1208.00	10.00	2000.00	9.00	1800.00	11.86	2371.00
9	Concrete Sealer over IT Beam	sf	450	5.00	450.00	8.85	796.50	11.11	1000.00	6.50	585.00	13.43	1209.00
10	Exposed DT flange reinforcement repa	ea	10	350.00	3500.00	423.12	4231.20	1380.00	13800.00	515.00	5450.00	642.59	6426.00
	Unit Price Total				\$ 43,040.00		\$ 45,681.87		\$ 66,350.00		\$ 53,912.50		\$ 74,361.00

GRAND TOTAL FOR PROJECT:

\$ 52,940.00

\$ 55,531.87

\$ 69,850.00

\$ 86,012.50

\$ 121,001.00

**Additions and/or Deductions by Owner**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT		Addition Unit Price	Deduction Unit Price	Addition Unit Price	Deduction Unit Price	Addition Unit Price	Deduction Unit Price	Addition Unit Price	Deduction Unit Price	Addition Unit Price	Deduction Unit Price
1	DT-DT shear connection repair (estimated)	ea		90.00	80.00	134.72	134.72	95.00	95.00	75.00	60.00	8.50	8.50
2	DT connection pocket repair	ea		100.00	85.00	67.84	67.84	121.00	121.00	240.00	192.00	177.98	177.98
3	Overhead connection repair	ea		500.00	400.00	214.88	214.88	700.00	700.00	300.00	240.00	442.00	442.00
4	Joint & Cove sealant replacement	lf		12.00	10.00	8.78	8.78	10.44	10.44	12.50	10.00	22.05	22.05
5	Overhead supplemental steel	ea		500.00	400.00	512.40	512.40	1440.00	1440.00	935.00	748.00	1201.20	1201.20
6	CIP/PC deck repair	sf		100.00	85.00	169.35	169.35	196.00	196.00	90.50	72.4	251.52	251.52
7	Standard duty Traffic membrane	sf		8.00	7.00	13.7	13.7	13.95	13.95	8.50	6.8	9.65	9.65
8	Crack Chase	lf		11.00	9.00	6.04	6.04	10.00	10.00	9.00	7.2	11.86	11.86
9	Concrete Sealer over IT Beam	sf		5.00	4.00	8.85	8.85	11.11	11.11	6.50	5.2	13.43	13.43
10	Exposed DT flange reinforcement repa	ea		350.00	300.00	423.12	423.12	1380.00	1380.00	545.00	436	642.59	642.59